

## Eat, Drink, Give with the Snow Foundation to help kids fighting Wolfram Syndrome

Join Host Steve Savard at Grant's Farm Saturday night May 14th for Eat, Drink, Give with The Snow Foundation

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI, USA, April 26, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- For media tickets to Eat, Drink, Give, more information or for interview opportunities with officials from The Snow Foundation or former Major League first baseman J.T. Snow, contact Allen Media Strategies Jessica Lloyd at (703) 589-8960 or jessica@allenmediastrategies.com.

The Snow Foundation for Wolfram Syndrome Research is hosting Eat, Drink, Give on Saturday evening May 14th from 6:30pm – 9:30pm at the historic Grant's Farm in St. Louis to raise



awareness and funds for the fight against Wolfram syndrome. Research towards a cure for the rare and deadly form of diabetes is spearheaded in St. Louis by an elite team of physicians and researchers alongside Stephanie Snow Gebel, whose daughter suffers from Wolfram syndrome. Stephanie is the daughter of the late Rams great Jack Snow and sister of retired Major Leaguer and six-time Golden Glove winner J.T. Snow.

Attendees at Eat, Drink, Give will be treated to a fun night out with live entertainment from St. Louis favorites Dance Floor Riot, great food, cocktails, a variety of beer tastings, and much more. The evening's festivities will be hosted by Channel 4 KMOV Television anchor Steve Savard.

Eat, Drink, Give will be held at the Bauernhof and Carriage House at Grant's Farm. Sponsors include Channel 4 KMOV, Grant's Farm, Concrete Strategies, Clayco, and 101ESPN Radio, St. Louis Sports Station.

Eat, Drink, Give tickets are available for a tax-deductible donation of \$75.00 and can be purchased online at <u>www.thesnowfoundation.org/eat-drink-give-may-14/</u>. There are also a variety of sponsorship and donation opportunities available for those who are interested in contributing to The Snow Foundation's mission of finding a cure for Wolfram syndrome, a rare and deadly form of diabetes affecting children and young adults all over the world.

Learn more online by visiting www.TheSnowFoundation.org.

## About The Snow Foundation

The mission of the Snow Foundation is to make a difference in the future of medicine and of society by promoting and conducting cutting-edge clinical and basic science research on Wolfram syndrome and diabetes and to raise awareness of Wolfram syndrome and diabetes in health professionals and the general public.

Why is St. Louis ground zero for Wolfram's research? It all comes down to one very special little girl. Raquel Gebel is the granddaughter of the late Jack Snow, Notre Dame All-American and the "Voice of the St. Louis Rams," and the niece of J.T. Snow, former San Francisco Giants first baseman and six-time Golden Glove winner. In 2010, Raquel was diagnosed with Wolfram syndrome: a rare disease that presents as Type 1 Diabetes and ultimately progresses to vision loss, hearing loss and cognitive decline. Tragically, 60% of patients affected by Wolfram syndrome die by their 30th birthday. Raquel's mom Stephanie Snow Gebel helped form the Snow Foundation team of doctors and researchers to assist Raquel and other kids around the world fighting the deadly disease.

The Snow Foundation plays a central role in supporting research being conducted at Washington University School of Medicine and supporting international collaborative research efforts. An effective drug for Wolfram syndrome can be useful for the treatment of more prevalent forms of diabetes, type 1 and type 2. The Snow Foundation enables researchers to achieve their goal and make a difference in the future of patients with diabetes.

Jessica Lloyd Allen Media Strategies (703) 589-8960 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.